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Appendix 2: Contact addresses of the IERS Directing Board

Chair Brian J. Luzum
(address see below)

Analysis Coordinator Thomas Herring
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

77 Massachusetts Avenue
Building 54-618
Cambridge, MA 02139
USA

phone: ++1-617-253-5941
fax: ++1-617-258-7401
e-mail: tah@mit.edu

Product Centres
Representatives

Earth Orientation Centre  Daniel Gambis

Representative  Opservatoire de Paris
61, avenue de I'Observatoire
75014 Paris
France
phone: ++33-1-40512226
fax: ++33-1-40512291
e-mail: Daniel. Gambis@obspm.fr

Rapid Service/Prediction Brian J. Luzum

Centre Representative  U.S. Naval Observatory
Earth Orientation Department
3450 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20392-5420
USA
phone: ++1-202-762-1444
fax: ++1-202-762-1563
e-mail: brian.luzum@usno.navy.mil

Conventions Centre Representative  Gérard Petit
Bureau International des Poids et Mesures
Pavillon de Breteuil
92312 Sévres Cedex
France
phone: ++33-1-45077067
fax: ++33-1-45077059
e-mail: gpetit@bipm.org
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ICRS Centre Representative

ITRS Centre Representative

Global Geophysical Fluids

Centre Representative

Central Bureau
Representative
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Ralph A. Gaume

U.S. Naval Observatory

Astrometry Department

3450 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC

USA

phone: ++1-202-762-1519

fax: ++1-202-762-1516

e-mail: ralph.gaume@usno.navy.mil

Zuheir Altamimi

Institut National de I'Information Géographique et Forestiére (IGN)
Laboratoire de Recherche en Géodésie (LAREG)

Batiment Larmarck A

5, rue Thomas Mann, Case courrier 7011

75205 Paris Cedex 13, France

phone: ++33 1 57 27 53 28

fax: ++33 1 57 27 84 82

e-mail: altamimi@ensg.ign.fr

Tonie van Dam

Faculté des Sciences, de la Technologie et de la Communication
University of Luxembourg

162a, avenue de la Faiencerie

1511 Luxembourg

Luxembourg

phone: ++352-46-66-44-6261

fax: ++352-46-66-44-6567

e-mail: tonie.vandam@uni.lu

Daniela Thaller

Bundesamt fiir Kartographie und Geodasie
Richard-Strauss-Allee 11

60598 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

phone: ++49-69-6333-273

fax: ++49-69-6333-425

e-mail: daniela.thaller@bkg.bund.de
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Technique Centers
Representatives

IGS Representatives

ILRS Representatives

IVS Representatives
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Steven Fisher

Jet Propulsion Laboratory

Communications, Tracking and Radar Division (33)
Mail Stop 238-540, 4800 Oak Grove Dr.

Pasadena, CA 91109, USA

phone: ++1-818-354-3435

fax: ++1-818-354-8545

e-mail: Steven.Fisher@jpl.nasa.gov

Tim Springer

European Space Operations Centre
Navigation Support Office

GMV, OPS-GN, Robert-Bosch-Strasse 5
64293 Darmstadt, Germany

phone: ++49-6151-902029

fax: ++49-6151-903129

e-mail: Tim.Springer@esa.int

Jurgen Muiller

Universitat Hannover

Institut fir Erdmessung
Schneiderberg 50

30167 Hannover, Germany

phone: ++49-511-762-3362

fax: ++49-511-762-4006

e-mail: mueller@ife.uni-hannover.de

Erricos C. Pavlis

Goddard Earth Science and Technology Center (GEST/UMBC)
University of Maryland, Baltimore County

1000 Hilltop Circle

Baltimore, MD 21250, USA

phone: ++1-410-455-5832

fax: ++1-410-455-5868

e-mail: epavlis@umbc.edu

Chopo Ma

Planetary Geodynamics Laboratory, Code 698
NASA’'s Goddard Space Flight Center
Greenbelt, MD 20771, USA

phone: ++1-301-614-6101

fax: ++1-301-614-6522

e-mail: Chopo.Ma@nasa.gov
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Rudiger Haas

Chalmers University of Technology
Onsala Space Observatory

439 92 Onsala, Sweden

phone: ++46 31 772 55 30

fax: ++46 31 772 55 90

e-mail: rudiger.haas@chalmers.se

IDS Representatives Frank G. Lemoine
Planetary Geodynamics Laboratory, Code 698
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Greenbelt, MD 20771, USA
phone: ++1-301-614-6109
fax: ++1-301-614-6522
e-mail: Frank.G.Lemoine@nasa.gov

Jérbme Saunier

Réseaux et Services Internationaux

Service de Géodésie et Nivellement

Institut National de I'Information Géographique et Forestiere
2, avenue Pasteur, 94165 Saint Mande Cedex, France
phone: ++33 1 43 988 363, fax: ++33 1 43 988 450

e-mail: jerome.saunier@ign.fr

Union Representatives

IAU Representative  Aleksander Brzezinski
Space Research Centre
Polish Academy of Sciences
Bartycka 18a
00-716 Warsaw, Poland
phone: ++48-22-381 6287
fax: ++48-22-840 3131
e-mail: alek@cbk.waw.pl

IAG / IUGG Representative  Clark R. Wilson
University of Texas at Austin, Department of Geological Sciences
1 University Station C1100
Austin, TX 78712-0254, USA
phone: ++1-512-471-5008
fax: ++1-512-471-9425
e-mail: crwilson@mail.utexas.edu
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GGOS Representative
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Bernd Richter

Bundesamt fiir Kartographie und Geodasie
Richard-Strauss-Allee 11

60598 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

phone: ++49-69-6333-345

fax: ++49-69-6333-441

e-mail: bernd richter@bkg.bund.de

(Status as of April 2014)
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